VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Sorted on Laps
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

G2 - Closed Wheel Under 2 Ltr Gas Tank Challenge 10/4/2024.16:27 .

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:06:22

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/M Color Laps Diff Total Tm BestTm Group Points
1 137 John Wittenauer cs 1964 Morris Cooper S Blue 17 30:28.211 1:44.682 2 0
2 75% Cole Davis cs 1969 Austin America Blue/Black 17 3.358 30:31.569 1:44.452 2 0
3 881 Greg Wold cs 1964 Morris Cooper S white 10 7 Laps 19:56.606 1:31.221 2 0
4 36 Daniel Wold cs 1964 Morris Cooper S White 9 8 Laps 16:02.001 1:32.949 2 0
5 24 Chris Duroy FP 1972 MG Midget Plum 9 8 Laps 16:12.934 1:40.457 2 0
6 16 Paul Bastyr 1962 Austin Cooper-S Red 8 9 Laps 20:26.983 1:37.927 2 0
7 28 Colby Lemmons 1966 Austin Mini Coope Blue 7 10 Laps 11:56.929 1:38.771 2 0
8 71 Mike Bond FP 1971 MG Midget Blue 5 12 Laps 7:56.623 1:32.422 2 0
9 87 Trevor Bond 1962 Morris Mini Black 2 15 Laps 3:33.507 1:45.151 2 0
10 37 Joanne Lemmons 1963 Morris Mini Green 2 15 Laps 7:28.508 1:50.812 2 0
11 48 Louis Gladfelter 1962 Mini Mini Cooper . Red 17 Laps 7:14.347 2 0
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.358 60.256 1:31.221 71.036 881 - Greg Wold
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 2

G2 - Closed Wheel Under 2 Ltr Gas Tank Challenge

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:06:22

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/4/2024 16:27

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(137) John Wittenauer
1 1:51.354 +6.672 16:08:13.527
2 1:47.660 +2.978 16:10:01.187
3 1:48.712 +4.030 16:11:49.899
4 1:47.105 +2.423 16:13:37.004
5 1:49.153 +4.471 16:15:26.157
6 1:48270 +3.588 16:17:14.427
7 1:46.877 +2.195 16:19:01.304
8 1:46.648 +1.966 16:20:47.952
9 1:45.953 +1.271 16:22:33.905
10 1:49315 +4.633 16:24:23.220
" 1:46.976 +2.294 16:26:10.196
12 1:46.776 +2.094 16:27:56.972
13 1:47.175 +2.493 16:29:44.147
14 1:45.274 +0.592 16:31:29421
15 1:44.682 16:33:14.103
16 1:44.736 +0.054 16:34:58.839
17 1:51.545 +6.863 16:36:50.384
(75*) Cole Davis
1 1:55.750 +11.298 16:08:18.969
2 1:51.398 +6.946 16:10:10.367
3 1:50914 +6.462 16:12:01.281
4 1:50.965 +6.513 16:13:52.246
5 1:564.299 +9.847 16:15:46.545
6 1:47.746 +3.294 16:17:34.291
7 1:46.207 +1.755 16:19:20.498
8 1:46.055 +1.603 16:21:06.553
9 1:45.395 +0.943 16:22:51.948
10 1:46.062 +1.610 16:24:38.010
" 1:45.561 +1.109 16:26:23.571
12 1:45.821 +1.369 16:28:09.392
13 1:45.094 +0.642 16:29:54.486
14 1:44.670 +0.218 16:31:39.156
15 1:44.452 16:33:23.608
16 1:45.090 +0.638 16:35:08.698
17 1:45.044 +0.592 16:36:53.742
(881) Greg Wold
1 1:41.006 +9.785 16:12:03.391
2 1:34.632 +3.411 16:13:38.023
3 1:34455 +3.234 16:15:12478
4 1:33817 +2.59 16:16:46.295
5 1:31.323 +0.102 16:18:17.618
6 1:32.088 +0.867 16:19:49.706
7 1:31.481 +0.260 16:21:21.187
8 1:31.221 16:22:52.408
9 1:33.054 +1.833 16:24:25.462
10 1:53.317 +22.096 16:26:18.779
(36) Daniel Wold
1 1:46.499 +13.550 16:09:48.740
2 1:35.995 +3.046 16:11:24.735
3 1:32.949 16:12:57.684
4 1:33.343 +0.394 16:14:31.027
5 1:35.561 +2.612 16:16:06.588
6 1:34.807 +1.858 16:17:41.395
7 1:34.380 +1.431 16:19:15.775
8 1:33.881 +0.932 16:20:49.656
9 1:34518 +1.569 16:22:24.174

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(24) Chris Duroy
1 2:01.718 +21.261 16:09:01.644
2 1:45.874 +5.417 16:10:47.518
3 1:42.430 +1.973 16:12:29.948
4 1:41.906 +1.449 16:14:11.854
5 1:40.736 +0.279 16:15:52.590
6 1:40.630 +0.173 16:17:33.220
7 1:40.457 16:19:13.677
8 1:40.696 +0.239 16:20:54.373
9 1:40.734 +0.277 16:22:35.107
(16) Paul Bastyr
1 2:00.712 +22.785 16:15:02.376
2 1:46.492 +8.565 16:16:48.868
3 1:39.979 +2.052 16:18:28.847
4 1:38.067 +0.140 16:20:06.914
5 1:37.927 16:21:44.841
6 1:37.937 +0.010 16:23:22.778
7 1:38.527 +0.600 16:25:01.305
8 1:47.851 +9.924 16:26:49.156
(28) Colby Lemmons
1 1:43.125 +4.354 16:08:05.384
2 1:41.666 +2.895 16:09:47.050
3 1:38.771 16:11:25.821
4 1:38.812 +0.041 16:13:04.633
5 1:44.419 +5.648 16:14:49.052
6 1:44.186 +5.415 16:16:33.238
7 1:45.864 +7.093 16:18:19.102
(71) Mike Bond
1 1:36.223 +3.801 16:08:06.299
2 1:34.959 +2.537 16:09:41.258
3 1:32.422 16:11:13.680
4 1:32678 +0.256 16:12:46.358
5 1:32438 +0.016 16:14:18.796
(87) Trevor Bond
1 1:46.957 +1.806 16:08:10.529
2 1:45.151 16:09:55.680
(37) Joanne Lemmons
1 3:43485 +1:52.673 16:11:59.869
2 1:50.812 16:13:50.681

Lap

LapTm

Diff Time of Day
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 2 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G2 - Closed Wheel Under 2 Ltr Gas Tank Challenge 10/4/2024.16:27 .
Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:06:22

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

John Wittenauer (137) 1 137 28 il 7 7 71 28 28 137 36 137 137 137 137 137 137 137 137
Colby Lemmons (28) 2 28 7 28 28 28 28 137 137 36 137 75% 75 75 75 75 75* 75 75*
Cole Davis (75%) 3 75 87 87 137 137 137 24 24 24 24 881

Trevor Bond (87) 4 87 137 137 75 75* 75 75 36 75% T75*

Mike Bond (71) 5 7 75 75 24 24 24 36 75+ 881 881

Chris Duroy (24) 6 24 24 24 36 36 36 881 881 16

Daniel Wold (36) 7 36 36 36 881 881 881 16 16

Joanne Lemmons (37) 8 37 37 881 16 16 16

Greg Wold (881) 9 881 881 37

Paul Bastyr (16) 10 16 16 16

Louis Gladfelter (48) 11 T
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